	SOUTH		ITY and A&M COLL	EGE						
			UGE CAMPUS							
			EES AND EXPENSES							
	E		NG SEMESTER 2024							
UNDERGRADUATE			GENERAL FEES 961.00							
GRADUATE			651.00							
GRIDUITL			STATE FEES							
UNDERGRADUATE		\$3.	675.00							
GRADUATE			223.00							
		PART-T	IME FEES							
		Undergraduate		Graduate						
		Campus		Campus						
0 Hour		502.00		566.00						
1 Hour 2 Hours		2,238.00 2,296.00		997.00						
2 Hours 3 Hours		2,296.00		1,067.00 1,136.00						
4 Hours		2,795.00		1,701.00						
5 Hours		2,853.00		1,770.00						
6 Hours		2,055.00		1,839.00						
7 Hours		3,538.00		2,864.00						
8 Hours		3,596.00		2,934.00						
9 Hours		3,655.00		5,369.00						
10 Hours		4,147.00		5,463.00						
11 Hours		4,204.00		5,558.00						
12 Hours & Above		4,961.00		5,651.00						
		ADDITIC	ONAL FEES							
New Students	Only		International Stu	idents Only						
Live Text	98.00		Insurance Fee	0.00						
Campus Technology										
Access Fee	600.00		Supplemental Fee	30.00						
Total New Students Fe	\$698.00		Total Foreign Studen	\$30.00						
		RESIDENTIAL	HOUSING FEES							
		University Apart	ments							
	1 Bedroom	2 Bedroom	4 Bedroom	U.S. Jones Hall	Grandison Hall					
General Fees	4,961.00	4,961.00	4,961.00	4,961.00	4,961.00					
Room	3,487.00	2,805.00	2,368.00	1,825.00	1,271.00					
Board (7-Day) *	1,825.00	1,825.00	1,825.00	1,825.00	1,825.00 167.00					
Cable & Internet Fees	167.00	167.00	167.00							
Mail Box Rental	12.00 \$10,452.00	12.00 \$9,770.00	12.00 \$9,333.00							
	φ10,452.00	φ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	φ,,555.00	φ0,770.00	ψ0,250.00					
					Reed & White					
	Shade Hall	Totty Hall	Bradford Hall	Boley Hall	Hall					
General Fees	4,961.00	4,961.00	4,961.00	4,961.00	4,961.00					
Room	1,825.00	1,825.00	1,271.00	1,211.00	1,090.00					
m(Bradford Hall-Only)	0.00	0.00	1,906.00	0.00	0.00					
Board (7-Day) *	1,825.00	1,825.00	1,825.00	1,825.00	1,825.00					
Cable & Internet Fees	167.00	167.00	167.00	167.00	167.00					
Mail Box Rental	12.00	12.00	12.00	12.00	12.00					
	\$8,790.00	\$8,790.00	\$10,142.00	\$8,176.00	\$8,055.00					
			ee Other Options Avai							
*** MBA majors			semester. (This amount will		me students)					
		-	ubject to change witho							
Fees are to be paid l	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		EY ORDER (BANK OR .		ASTERCARD					
		UUVER, NU PERS	SONAL CHECKS HONO							

SOUTH	ERN UNIVERSITY a	nd A&M COLLI	EGE		
	BATON ROUGE	CAMPUS			
	KDOWN OF FULL TH		EES		
EF	FECTIVE SPRING S	EMESTER 2024			
FULL TIME FEES	UNDERGRADUATE 12 HRS & Above	GRADUATE 12 HRS & Above	GRADUATE 11 HRS	GRADUATE 10 HRS	GRADUATE 9 HRS
General Fund Fees					
Tuition Academic Excellence Fee	2,486.50 120.00	2,668.00 120.00	2,668.00 110.00	2,668.00 100.00	2,668.00 90.00
Operational Fee	62.00	62.00	62.00	62.00	62.00
Other General Fee	102.00	129.50	129.50	129.50	129.50
University Support Fee	835.00	956.00	941.00	924.00	908.00
Recreation Fee	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00
Breakage Fee	1.50	1.50	1.50	1.50	1.50
Graduate School Fee Total General Fund Fee	0.00 3,610.00	360.00 4,300.00	330.00 4,245.00	300.00 4,188.00	270.00 4,132.00
i otal General Fund Fee	5,010.00	4,500.00	4,245.00	4,100.00	4,132.00
Dedicated Fees					
Academic Enhancement Fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
Athletic Facilities Improvement Fee	25.00 4.00	25.00 4.00	25.00 4.00	25.00 4.00	25.00 4.00
Athletic Facility Fee Access Fee to E-book courses and materials**	300.00	300.00	275.00	250.00	225.00
Building Use Fee	48.00	48.00	44.00	40.00	36.00
Energy Surcharge	48.00	48.00	44.00	40.00	36.00
Restricted Facilities Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Technology Fee *	60.00	60.00	55.00	50.00	45.00
Total Dedicated Fees	520.00	520.00	482.00	444.00	406.00
Student Use Fees					
20 for 20 Fee	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00
AROTC Fee	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00
Association of Women Students	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00
Athletic Fee	245.00	245.00	245.00	245.00	245.00
Career Services Fee	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Carrier Fee	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00
Cheerleader Fee Gold'N'Bluez Dance Team Fee	2.00 2.00	2.00 2.00	2.00 2.00	2.00 2.00	2.00 2.00
Gospel Choir Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Health Fee	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
Human Jukebox Fee	55.00	55.00	55.00	55.00	55.00
Intramural Complex Fee	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00
Intramural Sports Fee	2.50	2.50	2.50	2.50	2.50
Jaguar Ambassadors Fee Jaguar Lanes Fee	2.00 9.00	2.00 9.00	2.00 9.00	2.00 9.00	2.00 9.00
Lyceum Fee	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00
Men Federation Fee	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00
Royal Court Fee	9.00	9.00	9.00	9.00	9.00
Special Events Fee	80.00	80.00	80.00	80.00	80.00
Student Facilities Extension Fee	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Student Identification Fee	12.00	12.00	12.00	12.00	12.00 15.00
Student Identification Fee Student Life Improvement Fee	15.00 2.00	15.00 2.00	15.00 2.00	15.00 2.00	2.00
Student Media Fee	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
Student Organization Support Fee	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00
Student Programs Fee	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00
Student Union Debt Service	72.50	72.50	72.50	72.50	72.50
Student Union Fee	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00
Total Student Use Fees	831.00	831.00	831.00	831.00	831.00
TOTAL FULL TIME FEES	\$4,961.00	\$5,651.00	\$5,558.00	\$5,463.00	\$5,369.00
International Student Fees		20.05	20.00	2 0.05	a o
General Fund Supplemental Fee	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
Student Insurance Fee Total International Student Fees	0.00	0.00	0.00 30.00	0.00	0.00
Total International Student Fees TOTAL FULL TIME AND INTERNATIONAL	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
FEES	\$4,991.00	\$5,681.00	\$5,588.00	\$5,493.00	\$5,399.00
	logy Fee will be assessed an ad	· •			
	lit hour. Students may opt out A majors will be assessed an a			<i>e</i> .	
****Distant Learning Fee	is \$30.00 per credit hour and	is only accesed for onl	ine and WEB cou	rses.	

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY and A&M COLLEGE BATON ROUGE CAMPUS BREAKDOWN OF PART TIME STUDENT FEES EFFECTIVE SPRING SEMESTER 2024

PART TIME FEES	0 HRS	1 HR	2 HRS	3 HRS	4 HRS	5 HRS	6 HRS	7 HRS	8 HRS	9 HRS	10 HRS	11 HRS	12 HI
UNDERGRADUATE FEES													
General Fund Fees													
Tuition	375	1,027	1,027	1,027	1,330	1,330	1,330	1,781	1,781	1,781	2,125	2,125	F
Academic Excellence Fee	0	10	20	30	40	50	60	70	80	90	100	110	U
Operational Fee	24	28	28	28	34	34	34	45	45	45	53	53	L
Other General Fee	3	66	66	66	73	73	73	81	81	81	88	88	L
University Support Fee	92	373	383	393	470	480	490	599	609	620	705	714	
Breakage Fee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Recreation Fee	0	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	
Fotal General Fund Fee	494	1,507	1,527	1,547	1,950	1,970	1,990	2,579	2,599	2,620	3,074	3,093	
Dedicated Fees													
Academic Enhancement Fee	0	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	
Athletic Facilities Improvement Fee	0	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	
Athletic Facility Fee	0	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	
Access Fee to E-book courses and materials**	0	25	50	75	100	125	150	175	200	225	250	275	Т
Building Use Fee	4	4	8	12	16	20	24	28	32	36	40	44	I
Energy Surcharge	4	4	8	12	16	20	24	28	32	36	40	44	Μ
Restricted Facilities Fee	0	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	Е
Technology Fee	0	5	10	15	20	25	30	35	40	45	50	55	
Total Dedicated Fees	8	102	140	178	216	254	292	330	368	406	444	482	
Student Use Fees	0	245	245	245	245	0.15	245	245	245	245	245	245	
Athletic Fee	0	245	245	245	245	245	245	245	245	245	245	245	
Carrier Fee	0	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	
Health Fee	0	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	
Intramural Complex Fee	0	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	
Special Events Fee	0	80 5	80 5	80 5	80 5	80 5	80 5	80	80 5	80 5	80 5	80	
Student Facilities Extension Fee Student Identification Fee	0	15	15	15	15	15	15	5 15	15	15	15	5 15	
Student Union Debt Service	0	29	29	29	29	29	29	29	29	29	29	29	F E
Student Union Fee	0	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	E
Fotal Student Use Fees	0	629	629	629	629	629	629	629	629	629	629	629	s
FOTAL UNDERGRADUATE FEES	\$502	\$2,238	\$2,296	\$2,354	\$2,795	\$2,853	\$2,911	\$3,538	\$3,596	\$3,655	\$4,147	\$4,204	
GRADUATE FEES ***													
General Fund Fees													
Tuition	381	666	666	666	1,064	1,064	1,064	1,821	1,821	F	F	F	F
Academic Enhancement	0	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	U	U	U	U
Academic Excellence Fee	0	10	20	30	40	50	60	70	80	L	L L	L L	I I
Access Fee to E-book courses and materials**	0	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	L	L	L	1
Building Use Fee	4	4	8	12	16	20	24	28	32				
Energy Surcharge	4	4	8	12	16	20	24	28	32				
Graduate School Fee	30	30	60	90	120	150	180	210	240				
Operational Fee	36	38	38	38	42	42	42	49	49				
Other General Fee	7	16	16	16	23	23	23	47	47	т	т	т	т
Technology Fee	0	5	10	15	20	25	30	35	40	I	I	I	I
University Support Fee	104	174	191	207	310	326	342	526	543	м	M	м	M
OTAL GRADUATE FEES	\$566	\$997	\$1,067	\$1,136	\$1,701	\$1,770	\$1,839	\$2,864	\$2,934	E	E	Е	E
	0 HRS	1 HR	2 HRS	3 HRS	4 HRS	5 HRS	6 HRS	7 HRS	8 HRS	9 HRS	10 HDS	11 HRS	12.12
IN LINE COURSE FEES	UTIKS	THK	2 1183	3 HKS	4 HKS	3 HK3	UHKS	7 HK5	onks	9 HKS	10 HKS	TITIKS	121
GRADUATE FEES - REHS													
GRADUATE FEES - REHS General Fund Fees												/	
ON LINE COURSE FEES GRADUATE FEES - REHS General Fund Fees Tuition Fotal General Fund Fee	427 \$427	427 \$427	854 \$854	1,280 \$1,280	1,706 \$1,706	2,134 \$2,134	2,561 \$2,561	2,988 \$2,988	3,416 \$3,416	3,841 \$3,841	4,268 \$4,268	4,694 \$4,694	5,1 \$5,1

	HEDULE (ATON RO	UGE CAM DED TEC	IPUS HNOLOG	Y FEE			
TECHNOLOGY FEE	13 HRS	14 HRS	15 HRS	16 HRS	17 HRS	18 HRS	19 HRS	20 HRS
UNDERGRADUATE FEES								
Dedicated Fees								
Technology Fee	65	70	75	80	85	90	95	10
GRADUATE FEES General Fund Fees								
Technology Fee	65	70	75	80	85	90	95	10

Click here to view the Assessed Fees Descriptions